

West Hills College Coalinga West Hills College Lemoore Firebaugh Center Naval Air Station, Lemoore

March 10, 2023

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

To: Proposers

Subject: Invitation for Bids (IFB) West Hills College Coalinga, Building G Roof Replacement

Thank you for submitting a proposal to West Hills Community College District in response to IFB West Hills College Coalinga, Building G Roof Replacement.

This letter will serve as notice that WHCCD intends to award the contract to the follow firm, subject to approval by our Board of Trustees at its meeting on April 18, 2023.

Fresno Roofing Co Inc

This Notice does not constitute a formation of a contract between WHCCD and the apparent successful proposer. The successful proposer shall not acquire any legal or equitable rights to the contract services until all the requirements as outlined in the bid documents are satisfied and a Purchase Order is issued. WHCCD further reserves the right to cancel this Notice of Intent to Award at any time prior to the issuance of a Purchase Order which shall be the notice to proceed.

We appreciate your interest in working with WHCCD and hope that you apply for future business opportunities with us.

Sincerely,

Megan Vega

Budget Services & Procurement Supervisor